## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVNERA CORPORATION		07/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MMV FINANCE INC.
Street Address:	370 King Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 604
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1J9
Entity Type:	Specialty Finance Corporation: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77641291	AVNERA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 312016-101 MMV / AVNERA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0533 77641291

CH \$40.00

900139266

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien		
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/		
Date:	07/22/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Avnera signed Confirmation of Grant of Security (IP)#page1.tif source=Avnera signed Confirmation of Grant of Security (IP)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0534

### CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a general security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "GSA") dated July 13, 2009, between Avnera Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Avnera"), whose full post office address is 16505 NW Bethany Ct., Suite 100, Beaverton, OR 97006, and MMV Finance Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 370 King Street West, Suite 604, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1J9, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Avnera confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of Avnera's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the GSA.

**EXECUTED** at Beaverton, OR, this 13th day of July, 2009.

AVNERA CORPORATION

Name:

Manparet S. Khaire

I have authority to bind the Corporation

## SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### **Trademarks:**

Trademark application: U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38. AVNERA (and design) 77/641,291 12/30/08

### Patents:

Date Submitted	Patent Title	Status	Patent # /
40/40/05	Delta-Sigma Analog-To-Digital Converter Suitable for Use in		
10/12/05	a Radio Receiver Channel	Granted, 5/8/07	US 7,215,269 B2
	Devices and Systems for Exchange of Digital High-Fidelity		
	Audio and Voice Through a Wireless Link	Granted, 12/16/08	US 7,467,344 B2
04/11/06	Wireless Multi-Microphone System for Voice Communication	Assigned, 4/11/06	11/279,340
12/05/06	High-speed Download Device Using Multiple Memory Chips	Assigned, 12/5/06	11/633,901
01/26/06	Capacitor-Coupled Level Shifter with Duty-Cycle		
	Independence	Granted, 10/16/07	US 7,282,954 B2
04/05/07	Capacitor-Coupled Level Shifter with Duty-Cycle	0	UC 7 442 200 P2
	Independence and Supply Referenced Bias Configuration	Granted, 10/28/08	US 7,443,200 B2
04/06/07	Provisional Application for Calibrated Feedback	Pending	
04/07/07	Provisional Application for Reduction of Pop and Click in		
	Class D Audio Amplifiers	Pending	
04/07/08	Calibrated Feedback	Pending	
05/20/08	Bias Voltage Generation For Capacitor-Coupled Level		,
	Shifter With Supply Voltage Tracking And Compensation For		
	Input Duty-Cycle Variation	Pending	

# **Copyrights:**

None

790887 v1/HN

**RECORDED: 07/22/2009** 

**REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0536** 

**TRADEMARK**